Exhibit 1

City of Jacksonville, Florida Request for Budget Transfer Form



Reversion of Funds: (if applicable) Subfund / Indexcode / Subobject / Project Prj-Dtl / Grant Grl-Dtl Fiscal Yr(s) of carry over / All-years funds do not require a camyover / All-years funds do not	Office	8								
Clip (grant project	Department or Area Responsible for Contract / Compliance / Oversight				Council District(s)					
Clip (gas or no): Sublimation of Code Being Waived (if applicable): N/A N/A Cip (yes or no): No	eversion of Funds:		* 1	all-years						
Silication for Waiver A Silication for / Description of Transfer: PC JAX, LLC is seeking public investment through the Northwest Jacksonville Economic Development Fund. The total amount of public investment proposed is \$80,000, to find in Includes a Northwest Business Infrastructure Grant (BIG) in the amount of \$80,000 to offset a portion of the storm water retention and drainage improvement costs, sees overall costs are estimated to total \$480,000. The NW BIG Grant proposed is \$8,000 per new full-time job created. The project has a positive Return on Investment the City of Jacksonville. Total Amount Appropriated: S80,000.00 CITY COUNCIL Pequesting Council Member: Prepared By: Ordinance: OFFICE OF THE MAYOR TD / BT Number: Despression Resid. Description TD / BT Number: Disseptowed Date Initiated: Propared By: Name of August Salution Date Initiated: Date Initiated: Propared By: Name of August	(if applicable) Subfund / Ir	ndexcode / Subobject / Project Prj-Dtl / Gra	int Grt-Dtl	Fiscal Yr(s) of c	arry over Aali-years lunds do not re	equire a carryover)				
Stiffication for / Description of Transfer: PG_JAX, LLC is seeking public investment through the Northwest Jacksonville Economic Development Fund. The total amount of public investment proposed is \$80,000, sich includes a Northwest Business Infrastructure Grant (BIG) in the amount of \$80,000 to offset a portion of the storm water retention and drainage improvement costs, sees overall costs are estimated to total \$480,000. The NW BIG Grant proposed is \$8,000 per new full-time job created. The project has a positive Return on Investment the City of Jacksonville. CITY COUNCIL Pequesting Council Member: Prepared By: Ordinance: Ordinance: OFFICE OF THE MAYOR TD / BT Number: Detailed Resid.	ection of Code Being Waived (if applicable):	N/A			CIP (yes or no):	No				
stification for / Description of Transfer: PC JAX, LLC is seeking public investment through the Northwest Jacksonville Economic Development Fund. The total amount of public investment proposed is \$80,000, iich includes a Northwest Business Infrastructure Grant (BiG) in the amount of \$80,000 to offset a portion of the storm water retention and drainage improvement costs, uses overall costs are estimated to total \$480,000. The NW BIG Grant proposed is \$8,000 per new full-time job created. The project has a positive Return on Investment the City of Jacksonville. CITY COUNCIL Requesting Council Member: Prepared By: Ordinance: OFFICE OF THE MAYOR To / BT Number: Department Head Mayors Office Accounting Persion Budget Division Date of Action By Mayor: Division Chief: Prepared By: Mendy Khan Phone Number: 904-255-5448 Phone Number: 904-255-5448	stification for Waiver									
CJAX, LLC is sesking public investment through the Northwest Jacksonville Economic Development Fund. The total amount of public investment proposed is \$80,000, icin includes a Northwest Business Infrastructure Grant (BIG) in the amount of \$80,000 to offset a portion of the storm water retention and drainage improvement costs. sees overall costs are estimated to total \$480,000. The NW BIG Grant proposed is \$8,000 per new full-time job created. The project has a positive Return on Investment the City of Jacksonville. Ital Amount Appropriated: \$80,000.00 CITY COUNCIL	A									
CJAX, LLC is seeking public investment through the Northwest Jacksonville Economic Development Fund. The total amount of public investment proposed is \$80,000, icin includes a Northwest Business Infrastructure Grant (BIG) in the amount of \$80,000 to offset a portion of the storm water retention and drainage improvement costs, ese overall costs are estimated to total \$480,000. The NW BIG Grant proposed is \$8,000 per new full-time job created. The project has a positive Return on Investment the City of Jacksonville. Lat Amount Appropriated: \$80,000.00 CITY COUNCIL Requesting Council Member: CM's District: CM's Di										
Prepared By: Department Head Mayors Office Delog of Action By Mayor: Division Chilef: Prepared By: Wendy Khan Department Wendy Khan Department Wendy Khan Department Wendy Khan Department Wendy Khan Phone Number: Prepared By: Wendy Khan Phone Number: Date Initiated: Prepared By: Wendy Khan Phone Number: Prepared By: Wendy Khan Prepared By:			P. M. de,							
ich includes a Northwest Business Infrastructure Grant (BIG) in the amount of \$80,000 to offset a portion of the storm water retention and drainage improvement costs, sees overall costs are estimated to total \$480,000. The NW BIG Grant proposed is \$8,000 per new full-time job created. The project has a positive Return on Investment the City of Jacksonville. City Council Land Cit	stification for / Description of Transfer:	and the Niedland Indiana		No.						
ese overall costs are estimated to total \$480,000. The NW BIG Grant proposed is \$8,000 per new full-time job created. The project has a positive Return on Investment the City of Jacksonville. City Council S80,000.00	'C JAX, LLC is seeking public investment thro	rugh the Northwest Jacksonville Econor	mic Development Fund. The	total amount of	public investment proposed	is \$80,000,				
CITY COUNCIL Requesting Council Member: Requesting Council Member: Prepared By: Ordinance: Deter Rec'd: Dete	inch includes a Northwest Business Intrastruct	one Grant (BIG) in the amount of \$80,00	00 to offset a portion of the s	storm water reten	lion and drainage improvem	ent costs.				
CITY COUNCIL Requesting Council Member: Requesting Council Member: CM's District: Define Service To / BT Number: BT 19-1/6 TO / BT Number: BT 19-1/6 TO / BT Number: Desproved Desp	the City of Jacksonville	Jou. The NW BIG Grant proposed is \$1	8,000 per new full-time job c	reated. The proje	ct has a positive Return on	Investment				
CITY COUNCIL Requesting Council Member: CM's District: CM's District										
Requesting Council Member: Requesting Council Member: CM's District:	otal Amount Appropriated:	\$80,000.00								
Requesting Council Member: Requesting Council Member: CM's District:		01771.04								
Prepared By: Department Head Mayor's Office Accounting Prision Budget Division Chief: Date of Action By Mayor: AUG 2 6 2019 Approved: Date of Action By Mayor: AUG 2 6 2019 Approved: Date of Action By Mayor: AUG 2 6 2019 Approved: Date of Action By Mayor: AUG 2 6 2019 Approved: Date of Action By Mayor: AUG 2 6 2019 Approved: Date of Action By Mayor: AUG 2 6 2019 Approved: Date Initiated: B/16/19 B/1		CITY CC	DUNCIL							
Prepared By: Department Head Mayor's Office Mayor's Mayor's Office Mayor's Office Mayor's Office Mayor's Office Mayor's Office Mayor's Mayor's Office Mayor's Office Mayor's Mayor's Office Mayor's Mayor's Office Mayor's Mayor's Office Mayor's Office Mayor's Mayor's Office Mayor's Mayor's Office Mayor's Mayor's Office Mayor's Off	Populating Council Member									
Prepared By: Ordinance: OFFICE OF THE MAYOR X BUDGET ORDINANCE TRANSFER DIRECTIVE TD/BT Number: BT19-1/6	nequesting Council Member:			CM's District:						
OFFICE OF THE MAYOR X BUDGET ORDINANCE TRANSFER DIRECTIVE TD / BT Number: B T 9 - 1/6	Requesting Council Member:			CM's District:						
OFFICE OF THE MAYOR X BUDGET ORDINANCE TRANSFER DIRECTIVE TD / BT Number: B T 9 - 1/6										
Department Head Mayor's Office August Disepproved Department Head Mayor's Office August Disepproved Accounting Perision Budget Division S-16-19 8/21/19 Wenty Manual August Division Chief: Date of Action By Mayor: Division Chief: Prepared By: Wendy Khan TD / BT Number: BT 19-1/6 Approved: Disepproved Approved: Disepproved Disepproved Disepproved Disepproved Disepproved Disepproved Approved: Date Initiated: 8/16/19 Phone Number: 904-255-5448	Prepared By:	9		Ordinance:						
Department Head Mayor's Office A UG 2 6 2019 Date of Action By Mayor: Division Chief: Prepared By: Wendy Khan Date TRANSFER DIRECTIVE TD / BT Number: BT 19-1/6 Approved: Disapproved Phone Number: BT 19-1/6 Disapproved Disapproved Disapproved Disapproved Disapproved Disapproved Disapproved Disapproved Disapproved Phone Number: BT 19-1/6 Disapproved Disapproved Disapproved Phone Number: BT 19-1/6 Disapproved Disapproved Disapproved Phone Number: BT 19-1/6 Disapproved		OFFICE OF I	THE MAYOR	2						
Department Head Mayor's Office Accounting Perision Budget Division Prepared By: Wendy Khan Date Rec'd. Date Fwd. Approved Disepproved	W	PS	HE WATCH		RTIC 11	F=7				
Department Head Mayor's Office A LG 2 6 2019 Accounting Persion Budget Division Budget Division By Mayor: Division Chief: Prepared By: Wendy Khan Department Head 8/16/19 Approved: Date Initiated: 8/16/19 Phone Number: 904-255-5448	X BUDGET ORDINANCE	TRANSFER DIRECTIVE		TD / BT Number:	D119-116					
Mayor's Office AUG 2 6 2019 Accounting Prision Budget Division Date of Action By Mayor: Division Chief: Prepared By: Wendy Khan AUG 2 6 2019 Approved: Date Initiated: Phone Number: 904-255-5448		Approved	Disapproved			E cond				
Accounting Perision Budget Division Date of Action By Mayor: Division Chief: Prepared By: Wendy Khan Approved: Date Initiated: Phone Number: 904-255-5448	Department Head	Christe Act				Crit				
Date of Action By Mayor: Division Chief: Prepared By: Wendy Khan AUG 2 6 7019 Approved: Date Initiated: 8/16/19 Phone Number: 904-255-5448		D 90 /		/	Λ	E C				
Date of Action By Mayor: AUG 2 6 2019 Approved: Division Chief: Date Initiated: 8/16/19 Prepared By: Wendy Khan Phone Number: 904-255-5448	The state of the s	Rein & think		/	//	MODE				
Division Chief: Albude Led Date Initiated: 8/16/19 Prepared By: Wendy Khan Phone Number: 904-255-5448	Budget Division 8-16-19				Emy Cunt	MDS				
Division Chief: Date Initiated: 8/16/19 Prepared By: Wendy Khan Phone Number: 904-255-5448 Phone Number: 904-255-548 Phone Number: 904-955-95 Phone Number: 904-955-95 Phone Number: 904-955-95 Phone Number: 904-955-95 Phone Number:	Allo	200000				a m X				
Prepared By: Wendy Khan Phone Number: 904-255-5448	Date of Action By Mayor:	12 6 7019	Approved:			王 四				
Prepared By: Wendy Khan Phone Number: 904-255-5448	Division Chief:	/		Date Initiated	9/16/10	5 R 5				
	- Privile de la companya del la companya de la comp					至〇日				
Initiated / Requested By (if other than Department):	Prepared By: Wendy Khan			Phone Number:	904-255-5448	125				
	Initiated / Requested By (if other than Department)	j:				FIE				

TRANSFER FROM: (Revenue line items in this area are being appropriated and expense line items are being de-appropriated.)

				Total: \$80,000.00 Accounting Codes			35	7			
Rev Exp	SF (D	Sublund Tille	Activity / Grant Title	Line Item / Subobject Title	Amount	Indexcode	Subobject	Project	Prj-Dti	Grant	Grisa Dtl
REV	75C	Northwest JEDC Fund	Northwest JEDC Fund	Miscellaneous Sales	\$80,000.00	JEJE75C	36907				

			·			77					П
											П
						•		1.7			

TRANSFER TO: (Revenue line items in this area are being de-appropriated and expense line items are being appropriated.)

		T	Total:				Acco	unting Code	38		- 1
Rev Exp	SF ID	Subfund Title	Activity / Grant Title	Line Item / Subobject Title	Amount	Indexcode	Subobject	Project	Prj-Dtl	Grant	Gri-
EXP	75C	Northwest JEDC Fund		Subsidies & Contributions to Private Org	\$80,000.00	JEJE75C	08201				
				,							
										-	
	,		·								
										-	
											П